## 503639011 01/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685644

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
PAUL ESCUDERO			05/21/2009		
JOHN TO			05/18/2009		
CHRISTOPHER DANE	K		05/21/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ATHEROMED, INC.				
Street Address:	1455 A[	1455 ADAMS DRIVE, NO. 1120			
City:	MENLO	MENLO PARK			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94025				
Property Type		Number	_		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Application Number:		14751677			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		617)856-8201			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:		5178568200			
Email:		p@brownrudnick.com			
Correspondent Name:	-	BROWN RUDNICK LLP			
Address Line 1:			4		
Address Line 4:	t	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111	I		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ATMD-005/07US 29578/714	ATMD-005/07US 29578/714		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS C. MEYERS	THOMAS C. MEYERS		
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas C. Meyers/	/Thomas C. Meyers/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/07/2016	01/07/2016		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=ATMD-005-07US	-				
source=ATMD-005-07US	•				
source=ATMD-005-07US	-Assignm	ent#page3.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Paul Escudero, John To, and Christopher Danck, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to AtheroMed, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Atherectomy Devices, and Methods, as described in application 12/288,593, filed 22 October 2008, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

thereto.		
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of <u>Mary</u> , 2009 PR	
State of California		
County of <u>Son</u> Matea		
On <u>05121</u> 2009 before me personally appeared <u>Providence</u> before me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the within instrument and acknowledged to me th authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/ber/their sig upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed th $T_{certify}$ wher <u>PENALTY</u> OF <u>PERJORN</u> +that the foregoing paragraph is the WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	o be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are so nat he/shaftsbrey executed the same in h nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), e instrument. under the laws of the stat and correct (Scal)	ubscribed to iis/b <del>er/M</del> Eir or the entity
	John To	
State of California		
County of		
On, before me personally appeared		(notary),
personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sig upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	o be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are so nat he/she/they executed the same in h nature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	ubscribed to iis/her/their
of a a character stary streams wears warden as a second		

Signature \_\_\_\_\_(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0355

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Paul Escudero, John To, and Christopher Danek, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to AtheroMed, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Atherectomy Devices, and Methods, as described in application 12/288,593, filed 22 October 2008, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2009

Paul Escudero
State of California
County of <u>Alansed</u> On <u>May 18, 2009</u> , before me <u>Fedevia</u> <u>Oriano</u> <u>Presa</u> (notary), personally appeared <u>John TO</u> (inventor), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon hebril of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)
Signed, sealed and delivered this $\underline{15}$ day of $\underline{May}$ , 2009
John To John To
County of Alaneda
On <u>May 18</u> , 2009, before me <u>Fedenia Soriano Presa</u> (notary), personally appeared <u>John To</u> (inventor), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Signature Minin Aman (Seal) My Comm. Express Apr 24, 2012

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0356 \*\*\*\*\*

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of 2009 Christopher Danek

State of California

County of Sam Maleo

On <u>CS 21/2009</u>, before me <u>Showdhar God</u> (notary), personally appeared <u>Christopher</u> <u>Danch</u> (inventor), personally known to me (orproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/showthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I Codify under PERIORY of PERIORY under the laws of the state of Californian that WITNESS my hand and official seal. <u>Here</u> (Seal)

SHRIDHAR GORE Сомм. # 1733346 0 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COURTY MT COMM. ESP. MAR 22, 2011

2